The announced transaction is expected to generate significant value creation to existing TechTarget shareholders, driven by:

1. $350 million cash consideration2 (~$11.79/share estimated) equivalent to ~39% of TTGT market capitalization prior to announcement3

2. 43% equity stake in the combined company allowing participation in the upside of the combined company supported by enhanced scale,
expanded total addressable market, increased product diversification and a stronger financial profile with significant synergy opportunities

3. Potential for multiple expansion supported by increased scale, diversified revenue streams with higher resiliency through-the-cycle, accelerating
growth, and larger market capitalization

Exhibit 1 – Illustrative value creation for existing TechTarget’s shareholders

$mm, except for share price
   Excl. revenue synergy   Incl. revenue synergy

'24E Adjusted EBITDA TechTarget   $73
'24E Adjusted EBITDA Informa Tech   50

New TechTarget '24E pro-forma Adjusted EBITDA, pre-synergies   $123
Adjusted EBITDA, run-rate cost synergy   25
Adjusted EBITDA, run-rate revenue synergy   -   20

Total announced Adjusted EBITDA run-rate synergies   $ 25   $ 45
New TechTarget '24E pro-forma Adjusted EBITDA   $ 148   $ 168

'24E Adjusted EBITDA multiple   16.0x
New TechTarget pro-forma enterprise value   $ 2,367   $ 2,687

(-) Pro-forma net debt as of 12/31/23   (91)
New TechTarget pro-forma equity value   $ 2,276   $ 2,596

New TechTarget pro-forma fully diluted shares outstanding (mm)   ~70.7
New TechTarget share price   $ 32.20   $ 36.73

Value creation for existing TechTarget's shareholders

Cash merger consideration per share   $ 11.79
New TechTarget share price   $ 32.20   $ 36.73

Total shareholder value   $ 43.99   $ 48.52
% premium to 3-month VWAP leading to announcement   47%   62%
% premium to current share price as of 02/05/24   32%   45%

3 of 15

4

5

3

Balance Sheet and Liquidity

As of December 31, 2023, we had approximately $326.3 million in cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments.

As of December 31, 2023, we had approximately $417 million outstanding aggregate principal of convertible senior notes, which are convertible into shares of
our common stock contingent upon the satisfaction of certain conditions contained within the applicable note indenture. Our 2025 convertible senior notes ($3
million aggregate principal amount outstanding as of December 31, 2023) bear interest at 0.125% per annum, have regular semi-annually interest payments